

RAJKUMAR FORGE LIMITED

CIN: L28910PN1990PLC056985

REGD. OFF.: OFFICE NO. 511 TO 513, GLOBAL SQUARE, S. NO. 247, 14B, YERAWADA, PUNE-411 006 PHONE NO. : 8956616160 EMAIL: info@rkforge.in WEBSITE: <u>www.rkforging.com</u>



RFL/SEC/2019-20/50

July 12, 2019

The DCS- CRD, BSE Limited, Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 513369

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Transfer of equity shares in the name of Mr. Mukesh Gupta and Mr. Subhash Gangwal

This is in continuation of our letter dated June 11, 2019 on captioned subject.

The Share Transfer Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on Today, i.e. July 12, 2019 has approved transfer of 500 equity shares, in term SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated November 06, 2018 by following the procedure prescribed therein, regarding Standardized norms for transfer of securities in physical mode, details of which are as under:

Sr. No.	Name of Transferor	Name of Transferee	No. of shares
1	Manish J. Sanghavi	Mukesh Gupta	100
2	Jitendra Vora Deena Vora	Mukesh Gupta	100
3	Manish B. Shah	Mukesh Gupta	100
4	Sarajudin	Subhash Gangwal	100
5	Anil Kumar Chajed	Subhash Gangwal	100



FACTORY: GAT NO. 357, KHARABWADI, CHAKAN - TALEGAON ROAD, CHAKAN - 410 501, TAL. KHED, DIST. PUNE Phone: 91(02135) 671400, 671424



RAJKUMAR FORGE LIMITED

CIN: L28910PN1990PLC056985

REGD. OFF.: OFFICE NO. 511 TO 513, GLOBAL SQUARE, S. NO. 247, 14B, YERAWADA, PUNE-411 006 PHONE NO. : 8956616160 EMAIL: info@rkforge.in WEBSITE: www.rkforging.com



Further, in terms of above SEBI Circular, these shares shall be under lock-in for a period of 6 months from the date of registration of transfer and should not be transferred/dematerialized during the said period.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,





Membership No. : ACS 40609